Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT:	S ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Lorenzo De Ferra (03/03/2004) and Elio Ulfucci (03/03/2004).	Name: CHEMI SPA Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Street Address: Via del Lavoratori 54, Ciniselle Balsamo 20092- Milano ITALY City: State: Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex Patent Application No.(s): 10/800,404 Additional numbers attached 	B. Patent No ₋ (s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Adda C. Gogoris DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 02901/0200994-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
City: State: Zlp: New York NY 10150-5257	Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and belief the famouing into	emotion in true and assess and any attacked as			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. Adda C. Gogoris - 29,714	From Baperson (53, 970) July 29, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

I hereby certify that this correspondence is 5995, on the date shown below.	being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and	Trademark C	Office, f	acsimile no. (703) 306
Dated:	Signature:	,		PATENT.

RECORDED: 07/29/2004

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) Lorenzo De Ferra and Elio	Ullucci
of (2) Via Vadisi, 5 - 03010 Patrica (Frosinone)	- Italy
	(bereinsfter "Assignor")
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3)	for the racemization of etodolic
acid	for which application for
Letters of Patent in the United States of America (4) is about And Whereas, (5) CHEMI SPA Vio. dei Lavoratori 54 20092 CINISELLO BALSAN	O MITANO TPALY
of (6) del Lavoratori 54 20092 Chitishino Danish	(bereinafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letter	rs Patent to be obtained therefor:
Now, Therefore, he it known by all whom it may con	cern, that for good and valuable consideration (th
sufficiency of which is hereby admowledged) the Assignor has assi	good, transferred and set over, and by these present
does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the	erritory of the United States of America, the full an
axclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	as fully set forth and described in the specification
A. prepared and executed on (8) March31, 2004	
B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser	
	n, continuation, substitute or renewal application
thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be he	
the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and en	
had this assignment and transfer not been made.	,
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commission	per of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all so
Latters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.	-
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set b	ie hand this
(11) 3 day of M	
(11)	
WITNESS(ES): Maure Aunali (1)	INVENTOR(5): Lorenzo De Ferra
	Eli Ulnew Blio Ullucci
(3)	
· -	

PATENT **REEL: 015689 FRAME: 0837**